MODIFICATION NO.1 TO AGREEMENT 24313 Professional Services for Lake County

This Amendment to Agreement 17209 ("**Modification**") is made effective upon signing by Lake County, IL ("**County**") and Journal Technologies, Inc. ("**JTI**"), with principal offices at 915 E. 1st Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. The County and JTI are referred to as the "**Parties**."

RECITALS

WHEREAS,

- 1. Lake County Justice Agencies ("LCJA," comprised of the Circuit Clerk, 19th Judicial Circuit Court, Public Defender, and State's Attorney) recently implemented an Integrated Case Management System ("ICMS") with JTI.
- 2. The Lake County Sheriff's Office ("LCSO") recently implemented a new Records Management System ("RMS") with another vendor.
- 3. The Parties executed a contract on September 20, 2024 for JTI to develop and implement interfaces between the Court's ICMS and the Sheriff Office's RMS, allowing the systems to transmit data.
- 4. The Sheriff's Office is implementing a new Jail Management System ("JMS") in October 2024, which will require additional interfaces between the systems.
- 5. The Parties have agreed to amend the terms of the Agreement as set forth in this Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree that the Agreement shall be modified as follows:

Modification of existing sections of the Agreement:

SECTION 2. SCOPE OF WORK

Consultant will perform the work set forth in the SOW attached to this modification as Exhibit A.

SECTION 4. AGREEMENT PRICE

The County will pay JTI a fee not to exceed \$160,000 for the five interfaces identified in this modification's Exhibit A.

JTI will invoice the County pursuant to the milestone payment schedule listed in Section 3.2 of this modification's Exhibit A.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION EXHIBITS

• Exhibit A: JTI Statement of Work #23-8439, dated September 19, 2024

REMAINING PROVISIONS: The remaining provisions of the Agreement are not amended by this Modification and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed in their names or their official acts by their respective representatives, each of whom is duly authorized to execute the same.

Lake County

Journal Technologies, Inc.

Yvette Albarran

Purchasing Agent

Date:_____

Name:

Title:

Date: _____